Form PTO-1595 1-31-92



Our Ref.: DMB-4636-169

PA'

06-22-2010



To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark (	03600199 cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name of conveying party(les).     Michele IAMMARINO	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).
	1) November C.D.D. Good of Commentation and Advantage
2 Augusto MASIA	1) Name: C.R.F. Società Consortile per Azioni
3 Michele CASTALDI	Street Address: Strada Torino 50
	City: Orbassano (Torino)
	State/Country: Italy Zip: I-10043
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	State/Country. Italy Zip. 1-10043
3. Nature of conveyance:	2) Name
Assignment Merger	Street Address:
Security Assignment Change of Name	
	City:
Other	State: Zip:
Execution Date: June 10, 2010, respectively	Additional name/s & address/es attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This	assignment is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 12/797,926	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers att	· · ·
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
tonouning wording in and to mande.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Duane M. Byers	Enclosed
Fidule W. Dyers	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address.	
Street Address Nines & Vandada D.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.
DO NOT LICE	THIC CD A CE
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Duran M. D. and	NA/\
Duane M. Byers	June 16, 2010
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date
Reg. No. 33,363	
total number of pages including origin	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

98/17/2010 JADDOL 90090095 12797925

25 FC:**80**21

40,00 00

1646738

Case No.:

## **ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION**

	-		IARINO Mich	nele	
(Invent					
	-	CAS	TALDI Miche	le	
(Assig	nee)	consi hereb	derations pai y does assig		1.00) and other good and valuable ned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and o
(Address) Strada Torino 50, I-10043 Orbassano (Torino) Italy				orino) Italy	
(Title)	_	(here the U applic "Mot	inafter desigr nited States, cations for pa or-vehicle s	nated as the Assignee) the its territories, dependentent and any Letters Patetructure having a fron	ne undersigned's entire right, title and interest for cies and possessions in the invention, and all ent which may be granted therefore, known as it module constituted by elements made of
plastic and/or composite material"  for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an applicat patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed U.S. appln. Serial No on					f not on even date, then has executed has already filed U.S. appln. Serial No.
	The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.				
thereof may de	ition or f and al eem ne aims or	any in so to c cessa	terference w execute sepa ry or expedie	hich may be declared ar rate assignments in con nt and further to perform	and documents necessary in connection with the dany continuing or divisional applications nection with such applications as the Assignee any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar
grant of				s) to perform all affirmati ent to the Assignee.	ve acts which may be necessary to obtain a
continu covena	Letters ling app ents tha	: Pater plication t he h	nt of the Unite ons thereof to as (they have	ed States resulting from the said Assignee, as A e) full right to convey the	t(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any said application or any division or divisions or assignee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he has ment in conflict herewith.
rules of ASSIGI	signme f the Ui NEE'S	nt any nited S attorn	further ident States Patent eys Nixon &	ification which may be n Office for recordation of	ON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on ecessary or desirable in order to comply with the this document. It is understood and agreed that presented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to
signatu		ness w	hereof, exec	uted by the undersigned	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned
Date _	June	10,	2010	Signature of inventor	IAMMARINO Michele
Date _	June	10;	2010	Signature of inventor	MASIA Augusto
Date _	June	10,	2010	Signature of inventor	Ros CASTALDI Michele

PATENT REEL: 024577 FRAME: 0377

**RECORDED: 06/16/2010**